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It has been unanimously decided by the EPTA Committee during the meeting held on Thursday, 
22nd June, 2023, that the fees for the Academic Sessions 2024-25 and 2025-26 will be revised 
by 14% considering the following facts: 

1. The Fee Structure for the Academic Years 2022-23 & 2023-24 have been the same. 

& X 

2. Infrastructural growth has taken place in the premises for the betterment of the students. 
3. New educational tools were also implemented. 

Class 

4. The rate of inflation has increased. 

FEE REVISION FOR ACADEMIC SESSIONS 2024-25 & 2025-26 

COMPARISON OF THE CURRENT FEE STRUCTURE AND THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE 
ACADEMIC SESSIONS 2024-25 & 2025-26 

14% FEE REVISION 

Classes III, 
IV &V 

Classes VI, 
VIl & VIII 

Classes lIX 

Particulars 

Term Fee 
Tuition Fee 

Total 

Term Fee 
Tuition Fee 

Total 

Term Fee 

Sr No Name of the Member 

Mrs. Petronella Eates 

Mr. Parmeshwar Kawale 

Fee Structure for 
2022-23 & 2023-24 

7770.00 

Mr. Aniket Dhanraj Katke 

46650.00 

the School 

54420.00 

Management 

Member 

8062.00 
48372.00 
56434.00 

8982.00 
Tuition Fee 

Total 

Kindly note. the Fee Revision for Classes I & Il stands as per the 10 Year Fee Structure that is 
shared at the time of admission. 

53888.00 

Designation on 
the Committee 

Chairperson 

Representative of 

62870.00 

1, the undersigned, agree to the 14% hike which has been decided unanimously by all the 
Members of the EPTA for the Academic Sessions 2024-25 and 2025-26. 

Designation 

Fee Structure for 
2024-25 & 2025-26 

Principal 

8857.80 
53181.00 
62038.80 

Lexicon MILE 

9190.68 
55144.08 
64334.76 

10239.48 
61432.32 
71671.80 

Group Registrar and 

Contraller of Examinations| 

Parent Representative 

Class 

School 

School 

Signature 
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Sr No Name of the Member 

4 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

T6 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Ms. Pinky Ray 

Mr. Harish Putchakayala 

Mr, Nishant Gangawate 

Ms. Poonam Kumari 

Mr. Avinash Tripathi 

Mr. Rupesh Sharma 

Mr. Manish Kumar 

Ms. Sonali Choudhary 

Mr. Aditya Garimella 

Mr. Vinod Bhudhwar 

Ms. Kanchan Mala Singh 

Mr. Rituraj Bhattacharjee 

Dr. Jitender Kumar Sharma Member 

Ms. Swati Bhosle 

Ms. Khushboo Vasani 

Ms. Pooja Khapare 

Ms. Nigar Khan 

Ms. Asia Mulani 

Ms. Neha Ghotane 

Mr. Allwyn D'Souza 

Ms. Sudha Khan 

Ms. Bhawana Singh 

Ms. Manisha Naha 

Ms. Nimmy Shreejith 

Designation on 
the Committee 

Joint Secretary 

Mulani 

Member 

Member 

Menber 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Vice Chairperson 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Joint Secretary 

Member 

Mr. Salauddin Shamshuddin Member 

Designation 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Parent Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Teacher Representative 

Principal-In-Charge 
The Lexicon International School, Wagholi 
Gat No.726, Lexicon Estates, Pune Nagar Road, 

Class 

Wagholi, Pune-412 207. 
UDISE NO.: 27250508634 
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VI 

VI 

VIl 

Vll 

IX 

X 

XI 

XIl 

111 

V 

Teacher Representative X 

Teacher Representative XI 

Teacher Representative 

VI 

VIll 

IX 

XII 

Signature 
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