

Sukhdev & Kamal Sharma Educational Trust's

The

Lexicon

International School Pune, India

\n ISO 9001 :2008 School

Learning • Growing • Excelling • Innovating

Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi vide No.1130282 School Code 30303, UDISE - 27250508634

Gat No. 726, Lexicon Estate, Pune-Nagar Road, Wagholi, Pune 412 207. Mobile No. 8007363070/9370903591/92

Website: www.lexiconedu.in ● E-mail: info@lexiconedu.in ● office_wgh@lexiconedu.in

FEE REVISION FOR ACADEMIC SESSIONS 2024-25 & 2025-26

It has been unanimously decided by the EPTA Committee during the meeting held on Thursday, 22nd June, 2023, that the fees for the Academic Sessions 2024-25 and 2025-26 will be revised by 14% considering the following facts:

- 1. The Fee Structure for the Academic Years 2022-23 & 2023-24 have been the same.
- 2. Infrastructural growth has taken place in the premises for the betterment of the students.
- 3. New educational tools were also implemented.
- 4. The rate of inflation has increased.

COMPARISON OF THE CURRENT FEE STRUCTURE AND THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSIONS 2024-25 & 2025-26 14% FEE REVISION

Class	Particulars	Fee Structure for	Fee Structure for					
Class		2022-23 & 2023-24	2024-25 & 2025-26					
Classes III, IV & V	Term Fee	7770.00	8857.80					
	Tuition Fee	46650.00	53181.00					
	Total	54420.00	62038.80					
Classes VI	Term Fee	8062.00	9190.68					
Classes VI, VII & VIII	Tuition Fee	48372.00	55144.08					
	Total	56434.00	64334.76					
Classes IV	Term Fee	8982.00	10239.48					
Classes IX & X	Tuition Fee	53888.00	61432.32					
	Total	62870.00	71671.80					

Kindly note, the Fee Revision for Classes I & II stands as per the 10 Year Fee Structure that is shared at the time of admission.

I, the undersigned, agree to the 14% hike which has been decided unanimously by all the Members of the EPTA for the Academic Sessions 2024-25 and 2025-26.

Sr No	Name of the Member	Designation on	Designation	Class	Signature
		the Committee			
1	Mrs. Petronella Eates	Chairperson	Principal	School	Ledy
2	Mr. Parmeshwar Kawale	Representative of	Group Registrar and	School	TERNA
		the School	Controller of Examinations		
		Management	Lexicon MILE		폴(WAGHOLI) 폴(PUNE
3	Mr. Aniket Dhanraj Katke	Member	Parent Representative	1	Sheen &
A TOTAL OF A STATE OF THE STATE					* 109

Sr No	Name of the Member	Designation on the Committee	Designation	Class	Signature
4	Ms. Pinky Ray	Joint Secretary	Parent Representative	11	Rive
5	Mr. Harish Putchakayala	Member	Parent Representative	III	Main
6	Mr. Nishant Gangawate	Member	Parent Representative	IV	Side
7	Ms. Poonam Kumari	Member	Parent Representative	٧	Pooran
8	Mr. Avinash Tripathi	Member	Parent Representative	٧	Antroja
9	Mr. Rupesh Sharma	Member	Parent Representative	VI	11-80
10	Dr. Jitender Kumar Sharma	Member	Parent Representative	VII	Kanno
11	Mr. Manish Kumar	Member	Parent Representative	VII	Maniem
12	Ms. Sonali Choudhary	Member	Parent Representative	VIII	Aus.
13	Mr. Aditya Garimella	Member	Parent Representative	IX	herang
14	Mr. Vinod Bhudhwar	Member	Parent Representative	X	- 1 cm a
15	Ms. Kanchan Mala Singh	Member	Parent Representative	XI	Jackon
16	Mr. Rituraj Bhattacharjee	Vice Chairperson	Parent Representative	XII	<u> </u>
17	Ms. Swati Bhosle	Secretary	Teacher Representative	1	A
18	Ms. Khushboo Vasani	Member	Teacher Representative	II	fixeni
19	Ms. Pooja Khapare	Member	Teacher Representative	111	V60/7.
20	Ms. Nigar Khan	Member	Teacher Representative	IV	Man
21	Ms. Asia Mulani	Member	Teacher Representative	V	Anlaw
22	Ms. Neha Ghotane	Member	Teacher Representative	VI	Julia
23	Mr. Allwyn D'Souza	Member	Teacher Representative	ΛΙΪ	and
24	Ms. Sudha Khan	Member	Teacher Representative	VIII	Sudy
25	Ms. Bhawana Singh	Member	Teacher Representative	IX	July 1
26	Ms. Manisha Naha	Joint Secretary	Teacher Representative	X	(h.h)
27	Ms. Nimmy Shreejith	Member	Teacher Representative	XI	N
28	Mr. Salauddin Shamshuddin Mulani	Member	Teacher Representative	XII	65



Principal-In-Charge
The Lexicon International School, Wagholi
Gat No. 726, Lexicon Estates, Pune Nagar Road,
Wagholi, Pune -412 207.
UDISE No.: 27250508634

Page Prod 2

WAGHOLI PUNE

ON WAGHOLI PU